CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE NO. 1 PROJECT NO. 12-013 DATE:
PROJECT TITLE: Water Meter Replacement & Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) System

TO CONTRACTOR: Innovative Metering Solutions, Inc.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND

COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:
Purchasing of additional meters for the project, per the attached Exhibit A,

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $5.145.964.70
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $ 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $5,145,964.70
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER $ 300.000.00
ADIJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER $5.445.964.70

PERCENT DECREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER _5.82%
TOTAL PERCENT DECREASE TO DATE 5.82%

CERTIFIED STATEMENT: 1 hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opintonz-acgurate
nd that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable. ?,Q\N s ()\/‘\\

e (
ﬂ 721 5’/// ¢ [ R
Contractor Signature Date = SEAL
2009

Ssele 247’%,\/c< - 265)%#% : J&
Type or Print Name and Title “ﬁz%jgw

¥

Al

{
|
{
|
\
\

~V

TO BE FILLED OUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

Funding is available from account: 442-5178-536.64-46, Water & Sewer/Automatic Meter Reading

DEPARTMENT FUNDING CERTIFIED BY
DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMEND: By:
Environmental Services Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor
ATTEST:
APPROVED: By:

JaniceRustin,Interim City Attorney City Clerk


majtenyi
Sticky Note
Accepted set by majtenyi

majtenyi
Sticky Note
Completed set by majtenyi

majtenyi
Sticky Note
Accepted set by majtenyi

majtenyi
Sticky Note
Accepted set by majtenyi

majtenyi
Sticky Note
Rejected set by majtenyi

majtenyi
Text Box

majtenyi
Text Box
`

majtenyi
Typewritten Text
Janice Rustin, Interim City Attorney


SUPPLIER NAME:

EXHIBIT A

August 16, 2016

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

INNOVATIVE METERING SOLUTIONS, INC

PROJECT NAME & PROJECT NUMBER Meter Replacement & Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) System

Project No. 12-013, Bid No. 2013-17

Quantit Origina| ADDITIONAL
Y |contract Award ';S'L‘l'a’:':‘if: Estimated
ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. Unit Price Requested CHANGE
NO. QTY. | uNnIT (CO No. 1) ORDER No. 1
1 3/4" Potable Water Meter w/Encoder Register and MIU 509 [ EA [$ 186.00 426.00 $ 79,236.00
2 1" Potable Water Meter w/Encoder Register and MIU 9438 | EA | $ 237.95 2,187.00 $ 520,396.65
3 1 1/2" Potable Water Meter w/Encoder Register and MIU 1,880 EA | $ 386.85 100.00 $ 38,685.00
4 2" Potable Water Meter w/Encoder Register and MIU 824 EA | $ 464.90 64.00 $ 29,753.60
5) MIU and Retrofit Mats for Exist. 3/4" Sensus iPERL Meter 769 EA [ $ 148.50 (426.00) $ (63,261.00)
6 MIU and Retrofit Mats for Exist. 1" Sensus iPERL Meter 2635 [ EA [ $ 148.50 (2,187.00) $ (324,769.50)
7 MIU and Retrofit Mats for Exist. 1 1/2" Sensus SR Meter 100 EA [$ 149.00 (100.00) $ (14,900.00)
8 MIU and Retrofit Mats for Exist. 2" Sensus SR Meter 64 EA [$ 149.00 (64.00) $ (9,536.00)
9 MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 3/4" Meter 39 EA [$ 148.50 0.00 $ -
10 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 1" Meter 151 EA [$ 148.50 0.00 $ -
11 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 1 1/2" Meter 72 EA [ $ 149.00 0.00 $ -
12 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 2" Meter 12 EA [$ 149.00 0.00 $ -
13 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 3" Meter 111 EA [ $ 151.00 0.00 $ -
14 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 4" Meter 34 EA [ $ 151.00 0.00 $ -
15 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 6" Meter 4 EA [$ 151.00 0.00 $ -
16 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 8" Meter 5 EA [$ 151.00 0.00 $ -
17 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 10" Meter 2 EA [$ 151.00 0.00 $ -
18 | MIU and Encoder Register for Install on Exist. 16" Meter 1 EA [$ 151.00 0.00 $ -
19 Fixed-base Network DCU incl. Firmware 10 EA | $ 2,550.00 0.00 $ -
20 Backhaul Communications Hardware from Data Collectors 1 LS | $ 49,500.00 0.00 $ -
21 Network Repeaters 28 EA | $ 2,400.00 0.00 $ -
22 | Installed System Software - Complete 1 LS [$ - 0.00 $ -
23 Five Year's Annual Maint. Cost, Fees, Etc. 1 LS | $ 20,341.00 0.00 $ -
24 Five Year's License Fees 1 LS | $ 57,495.00 0.00 $ -
25 Field Handheld Device Collection Unit 6 EA | $ 4,500.00 2.00 $ 9,000.00
26 | Training 1 LS | $ - 0.00 $ -
27 | Indemnification 1 LS | $ 10.00 0.00 $ -
Total estimate $ 264,604.75
TOTAL, CHANGE ORDER No.1 $ 300,000.00

Page 1 of 1






